
 

 
December 19, 2016 V1.0 

Color Controller E-44B (D3CE-01) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
 

1. Color Controller-1 E-44B (D3CE-01) ............................. 1 P 
2. Color Controller-2 E-44B (D3CE-01) ............................. 3 P 
3. Parts Index ..................................................................... 5 P 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

1

15

16

12

13

101
101

9

10

11

1

3

2 14

EU

AUS

UK

102

102

102

5

8 [SERVICE]4

7
6

7
6

17

 

1. Color Controller-1 (E-44B) 



 

2

Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 D4508610 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:NA:45053564 1 101 D4501210 SCREW:3MM_DIAX6MM:LONG

D4508611 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:UK:45054061 1 102 D4501200 SCREW:#6_32X1/4:LONG
D4508612 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:EU:45053565 1
D4508613 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:AUS:45053566 1

2 M3828614 KIT:CABLE:GIGA_NIC12M:45083552 1
3 D4501053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 1
4 D3CE6700 PACK:MEDIA_V1.0:45150376 1
5 A7245282 SCALE:GRAY:STRIP:10012662 1
6 D3CE6730 DVD:USER:V1.0:45150383 1
7 D3CE6740 DVD:SYSTEM:V1.0:45150382 1
8 D3CE6711 KIT:SERVICE:V1.0:45150448 1
9 D4501170 KIT:SIDE_PANEL:ACCESS:45079163 1
10 D4501180 KIT:SIDE_PANEL:NON_AC:45079519 1
11 D3CE1131 FRONT_BEZEL:45140645 1
12 D4501140 KIT:TOP_BEZEL:45064980 1
13 D4501090 KIT:PCB:UIB:45064543 1
14 M4361095 KIT:BUTTON:UIB:45064547 1
15 D1955770 CABLE:5000:POWER_CONNECT 1
16 D3BN5205 PCB:D3BN-05:ASS'Y 1
17 D3CD6795 CD-ROM:PCL:ASS'Y 1

1. Color Controller E-44B (D3CE-01)

 
 

Ed
Sticky Note
No 3
PCIL: April 2017



 

3

2
1

101

102
1023

103

103

103

4
5

1036

7

102

102

103

9
10

102

12
11

102
13

103

103

8

14

104

15

 

2. Color Controller-2 (E-44B) 



 

4

Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 D4501071 KIT:DRIVE:DVD_SATA:45086559 1 101 D4501220 SCREW:M2X.4X3MM:LONG
2 D4501111 KIT:CABLE:DVD:SATA:45090877 1 102 D4501190 SCREW:M3X.5X6MM:LONG
3 M4681150 KIT:SW_KIT:45129460 1 103 D4501200 SCREW:#6_32X1/4:LONG
4 M4361080 KIT:DRIVE:HDD:1TB:45110860 1 104 12060085 LITHIUM CELL:CR2032
5 D4501100 KIT:CABLE:HDD:SATA:45053218 1
6 D4501060 KIT:FAN:CASE:45053562 1
7 D4501160 KIT:CABLE:UIB29INTCH:45053997 1
8 M4686020 KIT:PCB:YUZU:WEF-D:45122142 1
9 M4361120 KIT:CPU_FAN:45110862 1
10 M4681030 KIT:IC:CPU:I5-4570S:45129572 1
11 M4361040 KIT:RAM:DDR3:2GB:45113008 2
12 D3CE1010 MOTHER BOARD:S5535:1.25:45140642 1
13 M4361050 KIT:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:350W:PRO:45110859 1
14 M4681270 KIT:CABLE:VIDEO_TO_MB:45129456 1
15 M4681280 KIT:CABLE:FAN_EXT:45129457 1

2. Color Controller E-44B (D3CE-01)

 
 



 

5

3. Parts Index
Part No. Description Part No. Description

12060085 LITHIUM CELL:CR2032 4 - 104 M4361095 KIT:BUTTON:UIB:45064547 2 - 14
A7245282 SCALE:GRAY:STRIP:10012662 2 - 5 M4361120 KIT:CPU_FAN:45110862 4 - 9
D1955770 CABLE:5000:POWER_CONNECT 2 - 15 M4681030 KIT:IC:CPU:I5-4570S:45129572 4 - 10
D3BN5205 PCB:D3BN-05:ASS'Y 2 - 16 M4681150 KIT:SW_KIT:45129460 4 - 3
D3CD6795 CD-ROM:PCL:ASS'Y 2 - 17 M4681270 KIT:CABLE:VIDEO_TO_MB:45129456 4 - 14
D3CE1010 MOTHER BOARD:S5535:1.25:45140642 4 - 12 M4681280 KIT:CABLE:FAN_EXT:45129457 4 - 15
D3CE1131 FRONT_BEZEL:45140645 2 - 11 M4686020 KIT:PCB:YUZU:WEF-D:45122142 4 - 8
D3CE6700 PACK:MEDIA_V1.0:45150376 2 - 4
D3CE6711 KIT:SERVICE:V1.0:45150448 2 - 8
D3CE6730 DVD:USER:V1.0:45150383 2 - 6
D3CE6740 DVD:SYSTEM:V1.0:45150382 2 - 7
D4501053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 2 - 3
D4501060 KIT:FAN:CASE:45053562 4 - 6
D4501071 KIT:DRIVE:DVD_SATA:45086559 4 - 1
D4501090 KIT:PCB:UIB:45064543 2 - 13
D4501100 KIT:CABLE:HDD:SATA:45053218 4 - 5
D4501111 KIT:CABLE:DVD:SATA:45090877 4 - 2
D4501140 KIT:TOP_BEZEL:45064980 2 - 12
D4501160 KIT:CABLE:UIB29INTCH:45053997 4 - 7
D4501170 KIT:SIDE_PANEL:ACCESS:45079163 2 - 9
D4501180 KIT:SIDE_PANEL:NON_AC:45079519 2 - 10
D4501190 SCREW:M3X.5X6MM:LONG 4 - 102
D4501200 SCREW:#6_32X1/4:LONG 2 - 102
D4501200 SCREW:#6_32X1/4:LONG 4 - 103
D4501210 SCREW:3MM_DIAX6MM:LONG 2 - 101
D4501220 SCREW:M2X.4X3MM:LONG 4 - 101
D4508610 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:NA:45053564 2 - 1
D4508611 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:UK:45054061 2 - 1
D4508612 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:EU:45053565 2 - 1
D4508613 KIT:POWER SUPPLY CORD:AUS:45053566 2 - 1
M3828614 KIT:CABLE:GIGA_NIC12M:45083552 2 - 2
M4361040 KIT:RAM:DDR3:2GB:45113008 4 - 11
M4361050 KIT:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:350W:PRO:45110859 4 - 13
M4361080 KIT:DRIVE:HDD:1TB:45110860 4 - 4

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.

 
 


	1. Color Controller-1 (E-44B)
	2. Color Controller-2 (E-44B)
	3. Parts Index

